TATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 10-22-2002 **DEMARKS ONLY SUN-914** Copyright 1994-97 Le TM05/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 8êmarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Hon 102256944 1. Name of co.... 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): '700'2 OCT 16 PM 12:48 Surf Source, Inc. formerly known as Ding At INANCE SECTION Name: Sun Chemical Corporation 52 West Third St. 10-16-02 Internal Address: Atlantic Beach, Florida 32233 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Street Address: 222 Bridge Plaza South ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Fort Lee State: NJ ZIP: 07024 □ Corporation-State Florida ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Association Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Merger □ Corporation-State Delaware ★ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: August 12, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from 521 N Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,953,208 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Rex A. Donnelly 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: RatnerPrestia ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 1596 18-0350 City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/21/2002 LMUELLER 00000126 1953208 01 FC:8521 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folegoing infolmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10/10/02 Rex A. Donnelly Signature Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002602 FRAME: 0556

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation with offices at 222 Bridge Plaza South, Fort Lee, NJ 07024, has acquired U.S. Registration No. 1,953,208 (hereinafter "the '208 Registration"), issued January 30, 1996, for the mark SUN CURE for "fiber filled polyester resin for all purpose repair," and the goodwill associated therewith, from SURF SOURCE, INC. (hereinafter, "Assignor"), formerly known as DING ALL, INC., a Florida corporation with offices at 52 West Third St., Atlantic Beach, Florida 32233, pursuant to an Agreement having an effective date of August 12, 2002;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN be it known that Assignor acknowledges that Assignee is the current owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and/or service mark registrations and/or applications listed by name and number above (hereinafter the "Trademark"), including the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, pursuant to Assignor having sold, assigned and transferred, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks as listed above, including the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its legal representatives, administrators or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

DECLARATION

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any of the registrations or applications or registrations resulting therefrom named above, declares that all of the above statements made on my own knowledge are true, and all statements made information and belief, are believed to be true.

SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Melvin M. Cox -- VP/General Counsel

RECORDED: 10/16/2002

Date: 9-11-02

SURF SOURCE, INC.

Date Christenson -- President

Date: 8/28/02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002602 FRAME: 0557